

CAMP ORDERS SERIES 2013



GEN. W. S. ROSECRANS CAMP NO. 2
DEPARTMENT OF CALIFORNIA AND PACIFIC
SONS OF UNION VETERANS OF THE CIVIL WAR

ORDERS OF CAMP COMMANDER LORAN T. BURES

Camp Order No. 1 — [unavailable]	2
. ,	
Camp Order No. 2 — Passing of Brother Gerald Paul Scheib	3

CAMP ORDER No. 1 Series 2013

[unavailable]

CAMP ORDER No. 2 Series 2013

PASSING OF BROTHER GERALD PAUL SCHEIB

By the authority vested in me as Commander of Gen. W. S. Rosecrans Camp No. 2, Department of California and Pacific, by the Camp Bylaws, the Department Bylaws, the National Constitution and Regulations, and National Policies, it is hereby ordered as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>: It is with heavy heart that we report that Brother Gerald Paul Scheib of Camarillo, California passed away at age 74 on Friday, November 30, 2012 at his home with his family at his side. Brother Gerald was born in Los Angeles, California on December 26, 1937.

<u>Section 2</u>: Gerald was a Navy man, who, as a boy, started in the Sea Scouts and later served in the U.S. Navy Reserve for over 30 years. He was a Charter Member of Gen. W. S. Rosecrans Camp No. 2; serving the Camp as Senior Vice Commander, and most recently as Patriotic Instructor. He was a member of Company G, 5th California Volunteer Infantry, Sons of Veterans Reserve.

Section 3: The Camp extends sincere condolences to the Scheib family.

<u>Section 4</u>: The Camp Charter and Website are to be draped in black for a period of thirty (30) days from the date of this Camp Order.

<u>Section 5</u>: All Camp Brothers are respectfully directed to attach a black mourning ribbon to their membership badge (pursuant to C&R, Article III, Sec. 9) for a period of thirty (30) days from the date of this Camp Order.

The foregoing Camp Order is proclaimed this 11th day of February in the year of our Lord two thousand thirteen, in the City of Lakewood, County of Los Angeles, State of California by Loran T. Bures, Commander of Gen. W. S. Rosecrans Camp No. 2, Department of California and Pacific, Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War.

(CAMP SEAL)

By Order of: /s/ Loran T. Bures

Commander Gen. W. S. Rosecrans Camp No. 2 Department of California and Pacific

ATTEST:

By: /s/ William K. Gallagher Secretary-Treasurer